
上

1st

下

2nd

上

1st

下

2nd

上

1st

下

2nd

上

1st

下

2nd

導師時間 Time for Advisor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

大學入門 Introduction to University Studies 2

人生哲學 Philosophy of Life 2 2

專業倫理 Professional Ethics 2

體育 Physical Education 0 0 1 1

國文 Chinese 2 2

外國語文 Foreign Language 2 2 2 2

資訊素養 Information Literacy

人文與藝術通識領域 Humanities & Arts 2~

自然與科技通識領域 Nature & Technology 2~

社會科學通識領域 Social Sciences 2~

永續素養領域 Sustainability Literacy 2~

大三英文-職場英語 English for Juniors-Workplace English 2

大三英文-新聞英語 English for Juniors-Journalistic English 2

法文文法(一) French Grammar (I) 2 2

閱讀與寫作 Reading and Writing 2 2

法文讀本(一) French Lecture (I) 4 4

聽力與口語表達(一) Listening Comprehension and Oral Expression (I) 2 2

法國文化概論 Introduction to French Culture 2

法語聽力訓練(一) Training of French Listening (I) 1

閱讀指導 Analysis of Texts 2 2

法文作文(二) French Composition (II) 2 2

聽力與口語表達(二) Listening Comprehension and Oral Expression (II) 2 2

法文文法(二) French Grammar (II) 2 2

法文讀本(二) French Lecture (II) 4 4

法語聽力訓練(二) Training of French Listening (II) 1 1

聽力與口語表達(三) Listening Comprehension and Oral Expression (III) 2 2

法文作文(三) French Composition (III) 2 2

法文文法(三) French Grammar (III) 2 2

聽力與口語表達(四) Listening Comprehension and Oral Expression (IV) 2 2

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

8

2

4

4

8

4

2

1

2

4

8

0

2

2

10

學分

Credits

0

2

4

2

校訂

University Required

全人教育課程

Holistic 

Education 

(Requied)

核心課程

Core courses

基本能力課程

Fundamental 

Courses

通識涵養課程

General 

Education 

Courses

院系必修課程

Department Required 

courses

輔仁大學法國語文學系114學年度課程規劃表
Study Plan of Academic Year 114 (2025) in Department of French Language and Culture

 類別

Category

模組

Module

 科  目  名  稱

Course Title

一年級

Freshmen

二年級

Sophomore

三年級

Junior

四年級

Senior



上

1st

下

2nd

上

1st

下

2nd

上

1st

下

2nd

上

1st

下

2nd
漢法筆譯入門 Introduction to Translation (Mandarin to French) 2
法漢筆譯入門 Introduction to Translation (French to Mandarin ) 2
法國藝術史 French Art History 2
法國文化史 History of French Culture 2
中世紀至十六世紀法國文學

French Literature from Medieval Century to XVI Century
2

十七至十八世紀法國文學 French Literature from XVII Century to XVIII Century 2
文化企劃 Cultural projects 2
法國文化政策 Cultural Policy of France 2
商用法文新知 Advanced Commercial Knowledge 2
商業法語實務與溝通技巧

Commercial French Affairs and Communicate Techniques
2

法語新聞聽力訓練(一) Training of French News Listening (I) 2
法語新聞聽力訓練(二) Training of French News Listening (II) 2
法國政經新聞導讀 Introduction to News-French Politics and Economy 2
聖經導讀 Introduction to the Bible 2
法漢筆譯習作 Translation (French to Mandarin) - Intermediate Level 2
漢法筆譯習作 Translation (Mandarin to French) - Intermediate Level 2
劇本導讀 Introduction to drama 2
劇場實務 Theater Laboratory 2
十九世紀法國名著導讀 Introduction to XIX Century French Masterpieces 2
二十世紀法國經典文本導讀 Introduction to XX Century French Classic Text 2
法國歷史導論(一) Introduction to French History(I) 2
法國歷史導論(二) Introduction to French History (II) 2
口譯入門 Introduction to Interpretation 2
中法口譯 Chinese-French Interpretation 2
中華文化多語談-法語 Chinese Culture through Foreign Languages (French) 2
電影鑑賞與實作 Film appreciation and making in French 2
電影鑑賞與分析(全英課程) Film appreciation and analysis (EMI course) 2
歐盟與國際組織(全英課程)

European Union and International Institutions: Policies and Politics (EMI course)
2

2
2

2

2
2
2
2
2
2

2
2
2
2
2
2

2
2

2

2
2
2

2
2
2

2

2
2

學分

Credits

2

三年級

Junior

四年級

Senior

選修課程

Electives courses

 類別

Category

模組

Module

 科  目  名  稱

Course Title

一年級

Freshmen

二年級

Sophomore

全人教育課程學分數

A
Holistic  Education 
Program of Study

32

院系必修學分數
B

Department  Required 
courses

69

選修學分數
C

Electives Credits
C

27

畢業學分數
A＋B＋C
Credits  for 
Graduation 

128


